PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change of Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| Baxter Healthcare S.A. | 08/14/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Baxter Healthcare S.A. |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | Thurgauerstrasse 130 |
| City: | Glattpark (Opfikon) |
| State/Country: | SWITZERLAND |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12170220 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185 Phone: 312-807-4334

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Eric M. Williams
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135
Address Line 2: K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3712044-01993

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric M. Williams

Total Attachments: 2

source=BHSA_Certificate of Change of Address_091222#page1.tif source=BHSA_Certificate of Change of Address_091222#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026978 FRAME: 0477 \$40.00 121/02

501673155

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF CORPORATE ADDRESS

It is hereby certified that **Baxter Healthcare S.A.** (the "Company"), a company duly organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, changed its address from "Hertistrasse 2, Wallisellen, Kanton Zurich, Switzerland" to "Thurgauerstrasse 130, 8152 Glattpark (Opfikon), Switzerland".

| Date of Change: August 14, 2009 |
|---------------------------------|
|---------------------------------|

The undersigned are duly authorized to execute this document on behalf of the Company.

Company Name: Baxter Healthcare S.A.

Signature:

Typed Name: Pauline Noisel

Title:

Corporate Counsel

Signature:

Typed Name: Yvo Aebli

Title:

Finance Director

Official Certification

Seen for authentication of the reverse side signatures, affixed by

Ms. <u>Pauline Marie Anne Louise NOISEL</u>, born 22nd March 1976, Nationality: France, residing at Wohllebgasse 4, CH-8001 Zurich, personally known to us,

<u>Ivo Peter Aebli</u>, born 13th December 1970, Swiss citizen of Glarus, residing at Obere Büchelstrasse 5, CH-8753 Mollis, who is personally known to us,

who are entered in the Register of Commerce of the Kanton of Zurich as person with the right to sign jointly by two for the

Baxter Healthcare SA, corporation with registered head office in Opfikon.

The inspection of the commercial register has taken place directly before the official certification by internet inquiry.

The signatures have been acknowledged in our presence by the authorized agent, Mr. Mario Schultz, who is personally known to us.

Wallisellen, 22nd December 2009

BK no. xo/x57/8 Fee CHF 60.00 NOTARIAT WALLISELLEN

Sandro Bucher, Notary public

PATENT REEL: 026978 FRAME: 0479

RECORDED: 09/27/2011